



2026:CGHC:20773

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1264 of 2022

Govind Prasad Chandra **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others.

<u>22/03/2022</u>	Mr. Ramesh Nayak counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Priyambada Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard. Learned State counsel is praying for time to file reply. Accordingly, time is granted. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge
Monika	