



2026:CGHC:20773

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1264 of 2022

Govind Prasad Chandra **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

11/07/2023	Mr. Ramesh Nayak, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. P. Acharya, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted further three weeks time to file reply. List this case immediately after four weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen