



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1264 of 2022

Govind Prasad Chandra *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

17/02/2025	Shri Sameer on instructions of Shri Ramesh Nayak, Counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Ritesh Giri, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that arguing counsel is not available and prays time. As prayed, list the case after two weeks. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
Jyoti	