



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1264 of 2022

Govind Prasad Chandra *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

27/06/2025	Mr. Ramesh Nayak, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Saumitra Kesharwani, PL for the State. Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted two weeks time, as a last opportunity, to file the reply. List it after two weeks. SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
ashu	